

Sponsor: Student Body Vice President Nehe might Chung, President of Assembly Adams, Vice President of the G bbons Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in ASGA Conference WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State Uni versity; WHEREAS, outreach is a pillar for the 2012-2013 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, by net working with national student governments would benefit those who participate in the conference: WHEREAS, developing the leadership skills of current association members can lead to stronger associations in the future; WHEREAS, the American Student Government Association sectional conference takes place at University of Illinois at Chicago on October 20^h; THEREFORE BEIT RESOLVED, the student body Vice President and all senator group coordinators are required to attend this conference; BEITFURTHER RESOLVED there are six available slots for members of the association who wish to attend, however precedence will be given to senator group coordinators; BEITFURTHER RESOLVED. The assembly approves the cost of 1000 dollars to transport members to and from the event; Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 22nd day of August 2012. We hereunt o set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ben Adams, President of the Assembly Andy Manno, Student Body President I hereunt o set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ed Gallagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vot e: 17 Y 0 A 0 N

ADVOCACY? UNITY? LEADERSHIP